LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LTD
LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE

Sale of Blackface & Cheviot
Rams & Ram Lambs

On
Thursday 2nd November, 2017

In No.1 Ring at 10.30 a.m.
132 Blackface Shearling and Aged Rams
92 Blackface Ram Lambs

30 Cheviot Rams and Ram Lambs
Ballot drawn by Mr D Faulds, Dryhope, Yarrow

(This Sale is under the auspices of the Blackface Sheep Breeders Association, a 3% Levy capped at
£2000.ie No one will pay more than £60 per tup will be deducted on their behalf from all tups sold)

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE AS EXHIBITED IN MARKET

NOTICE TO CONSIGNERS
The Number of each Ram must be legibly branded on near horn according to numbers in catalogue.
Shepherds must remain in Charge and give delivery on receiving delivery order from the buyers.
Delivery must not be given without a Pass. The Auctioneers do not hold themselves responsible for
mistakes in delivery.
MOUTH WARRANTY

ALL SHEEP MUST BE GUARANTEED CORRECT IN THE MOUTH ON DAY OF SALE.
All Complaints regarding incorrect mouths must be lodged along with £20 at Main Office any time
after purchase but not later than 2 hours after the conclusion of the Sale. The fee of £20 will be
refunded, if buyers appeal is upheld. A veterinary surgeon will be in attendance and his decision is
final. All rams and ram lambs are warranted by the vendor to be capable of and effective at natural
service. If any such ram has proved to be incapable of or ineffective at natural service and written
notice to that effect is given to the Auctioneers within 10 weeks after the date of sale then, after
proof, the purchase may return the Ram to the Vendor who shall refund the purchase price of the
animal together with costs of transport and veterinary expenses. No claim for consequential loss
will be entertained. No riggs will be sold.

RULES

SOLD UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF SALE AS DISPLAYED IN MARKET

OFFICE, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE INSTITUTE OF AUCTIONEERS AND
APPRAISERS IN SCOTLAND.
Purchasers of Stock sold through a Store or Breeding Ring who intend to Slaughter these animals
right away must satisfy themselves with the consigner that the animal is not currently in a
withdrawal period from any veterinary medicines etc.

TERMS OF SALE — CASH
Interest chargeable on all outstanding accounts after 7 days at 7% over base rate
LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LTD TEL: (01555) 662281




Lot

NO e W N

O &

10
11
12
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30
30

132 BLACKFACE SHEARLINGS

GLENSIDE
GLENGATEHOUSE

ALLANFAULD
CHIRMORRIE
EARLSHAUGH
WILLIAMHOPE
KIRKLAND

PENCHRISE

NUNNERIE

ELVANFOOT

TROLOSS
PLENDERLEITH (2 Shear)
Do. (2 Shear)
MOORFOOT
DRANNANDOW
TOWNHEAD, YARROW

GOSLAND
HILLRIDGE
WANDYSTEAD
UPPER CHATTO
Do. (2 Shear)
THE STOBBS
MERKLAND
BURNHEAD, DARVEL
CROSSHOUSE
HYNDHOPE
UPPER CLEUGH
MILNMARK
CRAIGNELL

DOUGLASDALE
CULDOACH

CRAIGFARG
Do.

Messrs M & F Burns

Mr I Bond

A MacGregor (Allanfauld)
Ltd

Chirmorrie Enterprises Ltd

Mr N Manning

Mr TD Renwick
Kirkland Farming
Messrs R ] Anderson &
Sons

Messrs CC MacArthur & Co.

Messrs ] Warnock & Sons
Troloss Farms

Mr RH Bell

Do.

Mr ] Pate

Drannandow Farms

MessrsDouglas
Messrs DC &]J] Marshall
LLP

Mr James D Simpson
Mr G D Herdman
Hon. R B Loder

Do.

Mr M ] Dixon

Mr R G Carruthers
Messrs TG Boswell
Messrs N Murray
Mullholland Contracts
Messrs D & D Aitken
Mr W Ramsay
Messrs ] & F Burns

Mr R E Kinghorn
Messrs W Lockhart Co

Mrs M Macniven (2 Shear)
Do.

No on Horn

1-4
5-10

11-13
14-16

17-19
20-26
27-32

33-38
39-43
44-47
48-52
53

54-55
56-59
60-64
65-68

69-76
77-78
79-81
82-87
88-90
91-92
93-100
101-103
104-108
109-113
114-118
119-123
124-127

128
129-130

131
132

No

AN W ww

= U RN = U 0O

== N =R UTUTUTUTW N WO WN®



Lot
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Lot

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

92 BLACKFACE RAM LAMBS

PENCHRISE Messrs R] Anderson & Sons
MERKLAND Mr RG Carruthers
TROLOSS Troloss Farms
HARTSIDE LAMMERMUIR Messrs ] Kay & Sons
BURNFOOT Mrs H JP Shedden
HIGH LEAM Mr S A Robson
HIGH STAWARD Messrs R ] Coulson & Son
LOUGHASH Messrs ] & C Harkin

Messrs JR MacGregor
DYKE (Dyke) Ltd

Messrs HA Blackwood (A
AULDHOUSEBURN Firm)

Messrs A MacGregor
ALLANFAULD (Allanfauld) Ltd
MIDLOCK Messrs ] Wight & Sons
HILL OF ERROL Mr R Cockburn
GLENSIDE Messrs M & F Burns
CROSSFLATT Messrs J & ] Murray
NETHERWOOD Messrs a Woodburn & Son
DALWYNE Mr D Morrison
WEST BRACKLINN Messrs McLaren & Wood
MITCHELLHILL Messr A Kennedy & Son
BURNHEAD, DARVEL Messrs TG Boswell
TULLYKEERAN Mr E McKenna
DALBLAIR Messrs ] Blackwood & Sons

30 CHEVIOTS RAMS

HAWTHORNBANK (3
Shear) Mr W S Frame
BINKS Mr E Watson
CROSSCLEUGH Messrs ] Hepburn & Co
LYMIECLEUGH Sir Michael Strang Steel
GLENLUDE Mr r Simpson
GILMANSCLEUGH Messrs T Tennant & Co
LOCHURD (2 Shear) Messrs W AB & ME Noble
TUSHIELAW (2 Shear) Mr A Stewart
HILLHEAD Messrs W & R Dunlop
HISLOP Messrs JT Fleming & Son
WOODSIDE Miss S Murphy

No on Horn

141-143
144-145
146-149
150-153
154-157
158-161
162-165
166-171

172-178

179-184

185-190
191-194
195-197
198-201
202-204
205-209
210-212
213-215
216-219
220-225
226-228
229-232

No.

241
242-243
244-248
249-251
252-254
255-259
260-262
263-264
265-267
268-269
270

~ @-P-P-P-P-PNW%

=)}

g WO RWWUTW A W e

=N W N WUTW WUIN =



LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LIMITED

LIVESTOCK AUCTIONEERS, VALUERS & ESTATE AGENTS
Live Auctions
Farm, Displenishing and Dispersal Sales
Valuations and Arbitrations
Estate and Property Agency Management
Assured Professional Expertise
Sales List on Application
*kkkk
COUNTRY SUPPLIES
Animal Feed and Health, Equestrian Range,
Pet Food and Care, Gardening, Clothing & Footwear,
Hardware and General Supplies
Tel. 01555 660099
Email: countrysupplies@lawrieandsymington.com

*kkkk

EVENTS DEPARTMENT
Contact our Events Manager
Tel. 01555 662281 Ext. 208
Mobile 07836 505762
Email: events@lawrieandsymington.com

*kkkk

FORFAR MARKET
Tel. 01307 462651 Fax 01307 464290
Email: forfar@lawrieandsymington.com

*kkkk

LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE
Lawrie & Symington Registered Office at
Muirglen, Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9AX
Tel: 01555 662281 Fax: 01555 665638/665100
Email: lanark@lawrieandsymington.com
Website: www.lawrieandsymington.com



mailto:countrysupplies@lawrieandsymington.com
mailto:events@lawrieandsymington.com
mailto:forfar@lawrieandsymington.com
mailto:lanark@lawrieandsymington.com
http://www.lawrieandsymington.com/

