LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LTD

LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE



Sale of Blackface & Cheviot Rams & Ram Lambs

On

Thursday 2nd November, 2017

In No.1 Ring at 10.30 a.m.
132 Blackface Shearling and Aged Rams
92 Blackface Ram Lambs
30 Cheviot Rams and Ram Lambs

Ballot drawn by Mr D Faulds, Dryhope, Yarrow

(This Sale is under the auspices of the Blackface Sheep Breeders Association, a 3% Levy capped at £2000.ie No one will pay more than £60 per tup will be deducted on their behalf from all tups sold)

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE AS EXHIBITED IN MARKET NOTICE TO CONSIGNERS

The Number of each Ram must be legibly branded on near horn according to numbers in catalogue. Shepherds must remain in Charge and give delivery on receiving delivery order from the buyers. Delivery must not be given without a Pass. The Auctioneers do not hold themselves responsible for mistakes in delivery.

MOUTH WARRANTY

ALL SHEEP MUST BE GUARANTEED CORRECT IN THE MOUTH ON DAY OF SALE.

All Complaints regarding incorrect mouths must be lodged along with £20 at Main Office any time after purchase but not later than 2 hours after the conclusion of the Sale. The fee of £20 will be refunded, if buyers appeal is upheld. A veterinary surgeon will be in attendance and his decision is final. All rams and ram lambs are warranted by the vendor to be capable of and effective at natural service. If any such ram has proved to be incapable of or ineffective at natural service and written notice to that effect is given to the Auctioneers within 10 weeks after the date of sale then, after proof, the purchase may return the Ram to the Vendor who shall refund the purchase price of the animal together with costs of transport and veterinary expenses. No claim for consequential loss will be entertained. No riggs will be sold.

RULES

SOLD UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF SALE AS DISPLAYED IN MARKET OFFICE, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE INSTITUTE OF AUCTIONEERS AND APPRAISERS IN SCOTLAND.

Purchasers of Stock sold through a Store or Breeding Ring who intend to Slaughter these animals right away must satisfy themselves with the consigner that the animal is not currently in a withdrawal period from any veterinary medicines etc.

TERMS OF SALE - CASH

132 BLACKFACE SHEARLINGS

Lot			No on Horn	No
1	GLENSIDE	Messrs M & F Burns	1-4	4
2	GLENGATEHOUSE	Mr I Bond	5-10	6
_		A MacGregor (Allanfauld)		_
3	ALLANFAULD	Ltd	11-13	3
4	CHIRMORRIE	Chirmorrie Enterprises Ltd	14-16	3
5	EARLSHAUGH	Mr N Manning	17-19	3
6	WILLIAMHOPE	Mr TD Renwick	20-26	7
7	KIRKLAND	Kirkland Farming	27-32	6
0	DENCHDICE	Messrs R J Anderson &	22.20	_
8	PENCHRISE	Sons	33-38	6
9	NUNNERIE	Messrs CC MacArthur & Co.	39-43	5
10	ELVANFOOT	Messrs J Warnock & Sons	44-47	4
11	TROLOSS	Troloss Farms	48-52	5
12	PLENDERLEITH (2 Shear)	Mr RH Bell	53	1
12	Do. (2 Shear)	Do.	54-55	2
13	MOORFOOT	Mr J Pate	56-59	4
14	DRANNANDOW	Drannandow Farms	60-64	5
15	TOWNHEAD, YARROW	MessrsDouglas	65-68	4
1.0	COCLAND	Messrs DC &JJ Marshall	60 5 6	0
16	GOSLAND	LLP	69-76	8
17	HILLRIDGE	Mr James D Simpson	77-78	2
18	WANDYSTEAD	Mr G D Herdman	79-81	3
19	UPPER CHATTO	Hon. R B Loder	82-87	6
19	Do. (2 Shear)	Do.	88-90	3
20	THE STOBBS	Mr M J Dixon	91-92	2
21	MERKLAND	Mr R G Carruthers	93-100	8
22	BURNHEAD, DARVEL	Messrs TG Boswell	101-103	3
23	CROSSHOUSE	Messrs N Murray	104-108	5
24	HYNDHOPE	Mullholland Contracts	109-113	5
25	UPPER CLEUGH	Messrs D & D Aitken	114-118	5
26	MILNMARK	Mr W Ramsay	119-123	5
27	CRAIGNELL	Messrs J & F Burns	124-127	4
28	DOUGLASDALE	Mr R E Kinghorn	128	1
29	CULDOACH	Messrs W Lockhart Co	129-130	2
30	CRAIGFARG	Mrs M Macniven (2 Shear)	131	1
30	Do.	Do.	132	1

Lot	92 BLACKFACE RAM LAMBS		No on Horn	No
31	PENCHRISE	Messrs RJ Anderson & Sons	141-143	3
32	MERKLAND	Mr RG Carruthers	144-145	2
33	TROLOSS	Troloss Farms	146-149	4
34	HARTSIDE LAMMERMUIR	Messrs J Kay & Sons	150-153	4
35	BURNFOOT	Mrs H JP Shedden	154-157	4
36	HIGH LEAM	Mr S A Robson	158-161	4
37	HIGH STAWARD	Messrs R J Coulson & Son	162-165	4
38	LOUGHASH	Messrs J & C Harkin	166-171	6
		Messrs JR MacGregor		
39	DYKE	(Dyke) Ltd	172-178	7
40	ALL DUOLICEDUDA	Messrs HA Blackwood (A	150 104	
40	AULDHOUSEBURN	Firm) Messrs A MacGregor	179-184	6
41	ALLANFAULD	(Allanfauld) Ltd	185-190	6
42	MIDLOCK	Messrs J Wight & Sons	191-194	4
43	HILL OF ERROL	Mr R Cockburn	195-197	3
44	GLENSIDE	Messrs M & F Burns	198-201	4
45	CROSSFLATT	Messrs J & J Murray	202-204	3
46	NETHERWOOD	Messrs a Woodburn & Son	205-209	5
47	DALWYNE	Mr D Morrison	210-212	3
48	WEST BRACKLINN	Messrs McLaren & Wood	213-215	3
49	MITCHELLHILL	Messr A Kennedy & Son	216-219	4
50	BURNHEAD, DARVEL	Messrs TG Boswell	220-225	6
51	TULLYKEERAN	Mr E McKenna	226-228	3
52	DALBLAIR	Messrs J Blackwood & Sons	229-232	4
Lot	30 CHEVIOTS RAMS		No.	No
	HAWTHORNBANK (3			
55	Shear)	Mr W S Frame	241	1
56	BINKS	Mr E Watson	242-243	2
57	CROSSCLEUGH	Messrs J Hepburn & Co	244-248	5
58	LYMIECLEUGH	Sir Michael Strang Steel	249-251	3
59	GLENLUDE	Mr r Simpson	252-254	3
60	GILMANSCLEUGH	Messrs T Tennant & Co	255-259	5
61	LOCHURD (2 Shear)	Messrs W AB & ME Noble	260-262	3
62	TUSHIELAW (2 Shear)	Mr A Stewart	263-264	2
63	HILLHEAD	Messrs W & R Dunlop	265-267	3
64	HISLOP	Messrs JT Fleming & Son	268-269	2
65	WOODSIDE	Miss S Murphy	270	1



LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LIMITED

LIVESTOCK AUCTIONEERS, VALUERS & ESTATE AGENTS

Live Auctions

Farm, Displenishing and Dispersal Sales
Valuations and Arbitrations
Estate and Property Agency Management
Assured Professional Expertise
Sales List on Application

COUNTRY SUPPLIES

Animal Feed and Health, Equestrian Range,
Pet Food and Care, Gardening, Clothing & Footwear,
Hardware and General Supplies
Tel. 01555 660099

Email: countrysupplies@lawrieandsymington.com

EVENTS DEPARTMENT Contact our Events Manager Tel. 01555 662281 Ext. 208 Mobile 07836 505762

Email: events@lawrieandsymington.com

FORFAR MARKET

Tel. 01307 462651 Fax 01307 464290 Email: forfar@lawrieandsymington.com

LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE

Lawrie & Symington Registered Office at Muirglen, Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9AX Tel: 01555 662281 Fax: 01555 665638/665100

Email: <u>lanark@lawrieandsymington.com</u>
Website: www.lawrieandsymington.com